LISTING ON. 31.08.2015 COURT NO. 2 ITEM NO. 20

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1-2

(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

١N

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) CC NO. 15703-04 OF 2015

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.

(Application for exemption filing from certified copy)

CITY MUNICIPAL COUNCIL GANGAVATHI ITS COMMISSIONER
-Versus-

...Petitioner

P.S. VENKANNA SINCE DECEASED BY LRS. AND ORS.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Special Leave Petition above mentioned has been filed against the final Judgment and Order dated 30.07.2014 passed by the High Court of Karnataka Dharwad Bench in RSA NO. 573 of 2004 and RSA NO. 3347 of 2006 / Correction order dated 28.01.2015 passed on I.A. No. 1/2014 in RSA No. 573/2004 and RSA No. 3347 of 2006.

It is submitted that Mr. Anil Kumar, Advocate has filed a letter dated 07.08.2015 at page no. 204 in the SLP paper books.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 28th day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Anil Kumar, Advocate

Supreme Court Bar Association

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

-kzd