SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC 15703-15704/2015

No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/07/2014 in RSA No. 573/2004,30/07/2014 in RSA No. 3347/2006,28/01/2015 in RSA No. 573/2004,28/01/2015 in RSA No. 3347/2006,28/01/2015 in IA No. 1/2014 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka Circuit Bench At Dharwad)

CITY MUNICIPAL COUNCIL GANGAVATHI ITS COMMISSIONER Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.S. VENKANNA SINCE DECEASED BY LRS. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 04/09/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manjunath Meled, Adv.

MS. Vijaylaxmi Udapudi, Adv. Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Heard.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of the impugned order, pending

further orders from this Court.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Shashi Sareen Date: 2015.09.04 10:34:45 IST Reason:

(Shashi Sareen) AR-cum-PS

(Veena Khera) Court Master