SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26055-26056/2015

CITY MUNICIPAL COUNCIL GANGAVATHI ITS COMMISSIONER Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.S. VENKANNA SINCE DECEASED BY LRS. AND ORS. Respondent(s) (with office report)

Date: 15/10/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Sufficient number of spare copies of SLP has not been provided by the petitioner to get the notice issued qua 7 respondents in SLP(C) No.26055/2015 and qua all 27 respondents in SLP(C) No.26056/2015. Petitioner to provide the sufficient number of copies within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

List again on 19.1.2016.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar