www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) 26055-26056/2015

No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/07/2014 in RSA No. 573/2004 30/07/2014 in RSA No. 3347/2006 28/01/2015 in RSA No. 573/2004 28/01/2015 in RSA No. 3347/2006 28/01/2015 in IA No. 1/2014 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka Circuit Bench At Dharwad)

CITY MUNICIPAL COUNCIL GANGAVATHI ITS COMMISSIONER Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.S. VENKANNA SINCE DECEASED BY LRS. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date : 27/04/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manjunath Meled, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

As prayed for, V/A on behalf of respondent no. 7 in 26055/15

and 7 to 27 in 26056/15 be filed within two weeks' time. Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by RASHI GUPTA

Date: 2016.05.02 10:59:19 PKT

10:59:19 PK Reason:

> (MANASWINI SHARMA) SR.P.A.

(SAROJ SAINI) Court Master